

|
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3038 OF 2010

KAILASH CHANDRA RAWAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deleting the name of respondent No.2 from the array
of parties((With office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Poli Kataki, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 3 is the application for deleting
the name of respondent No. 2 who has passed away
but her heirs are already on record.

In view thereof, IA is allowed.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master