

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3038/2010

KAILASH CHANDRA RAWAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Mr. Aditya Dev Triguna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant for some time.

Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 - Oriental Bank of Commerce is not present in the Court today.

We direct Mr. P. Parmeswaran, learned Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.1 - Bank, to appear before us tomorrow with necessary instructions in the matter.

List the matter tomorrow i.e. 27th February, 2020.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR