

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No.3038/2010

KAILASH CHANDRA RAWAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

When the matter was taken up for hearing today, it was brought to the notice of this Court that one-time settlement has already been taken place between the parties.

In view of the above, no further orders are required to be passed in the matter.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J
(KRISHNA MURARI)

NEW DELHI;
27TH FEBRUARY, 2020.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3038/2010

KAILASH CHANDRA RAWAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. Navneet R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Mr. Aditya Dev Triguna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)